
NORTHWESTERN
WILDCATS

2025 FOOTBALL SCHEDULE

TEMPLATETROVE.COM

DATE	 OPPONENT     
Sat, Aug 30	 at Tulane
Sat, Sep 6	 vs Western Illinois
Sat, Sep 13	 vs Oregon
Sat, Sep 27	 vs UCLA
Sat, Oct 4	 vs UL Monroe
Sat, Oct 11	 at Penn State
Sat, Oct 18	 vs Purdue
Sat, Oct 25	 at Nebraska
Sat, Nov 8	 at USC
Sat, Nov 15	 vs Michigan
Sat, Nov 22	 vs Minnesota
Sat, Nov 29	 at Illinois


